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TABLE OFFICERS 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

PRESIDENT Simon Challenger Local 23 Office                 604-833-0243 schallenger@cupe23.ca 
TREASURER Shannon Field Library     604-813-8915 treasurer@cupe23.ca 
SECRETARY Geraldine Wall Citizen Support 604-319-8637 secretary@cupe23.ca 

 

OUTSIDE DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Bruce Campbell Irrigation 778-554-8705 OutsideChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Alistair Maduray Recycling-Eco Ctr 604-594-3902 alistairmaduray@yahoo.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Aaron Openshaw Water 604-767-0274 opiejr@icloud.com 
TRUSTEE Trevor Morgan Parks 778-886-8107 trevormorgan1975@gmail.com 

 

INSIDE DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Rafal Olejniczak Aquatics 604-812-6323 InsideChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Jeff Lueck Electrical Inspection 604-830-6508 jefflueck56@gmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Kate Procopio Bby Village Museum 604-347-7750 procopio@telus.net 
TRUSTEE Laura Dallas Planning/ Building 604-294-7196 kdallas@shaw.ca 

 

FOREMEN DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Denis Dionne Welding 604-788-0368 ForemenChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Jason Collins Parks - Trails 604-329-8539 jason0272@gmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Chris Patton Commercial Collections 604-220-2714 cpatton61@gmail.com 
TRUSTEE Glenn Neufeld Parks Development 604-294-7248 go_neuf@yahoo.ca 

 

LIBRARY DIVISION 
OFFICER NAME WORKSITE PHONE EMAIL 

CHAIRPERSON Sarah Bjorknas Metrotown Library 604-837-9264 LibraryChair@cupe23.ca 
1ST VICE-CHAIR Maja Suzberic Cameron Library 604-328-1969 maja_1969@hotmail.com 
2ND VICE-CHAIR Meghan Rae Metrotown Library 778-874-4144 msmeghanrae@gmail.com 
TRUSTEE Veena Rao Tommy Douglas Library 778-388-2465 veenachandra1965@gmail.com 
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